CIP BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
(Used for amendments/tranfers per CIP Policy approved 2 September 2014)

Date 3.31.25
Projects Septage Receiving Station 6873001
Division Utilities
For Policy 6.a and 6.b For Policy 6.b only
Amount Cost Total Project %
FROM Fund Center Account Project Budget Decrease
$ 18,343,741 42113 680536150 5998140 0000000| $ 31,531,242 58.2%
TOTAL| $ 18,343,741
Amount %
TO Increase
$ 18,343,741 42113 680536150 5666000 6873001[ $ 15,129,936 121.2%
TOTAL| $ 18,343,741
JUSTIFICATION (Attached most current CIP Detail Sheets)
Agenda item to increase CIP budget due to higher than anticipated bids.
o | —
4 L Auhardo— 2
Division Director Recommend Approval: WM h Date: "3 '*3 ("

APPROVALS

Policy 6.a: Budget/Procurement

Policy 6.b: County Management/Designee

(Date)

(Date)




FY2025 - FY2029 COMMUNITY INVESTMENT PROGRAM | UTILITIES CIP SUMMARY
PROJECT # 6873001 PROJECT NAME: Septage Receiving Station PAGE# 42
) COMPREHENSIVE PLAN INFORMATION: Fy2e

GENERAL PROJECT DATA: PROJECT NEED CRITERIA PROJECT FY2§ FY26 FY27 IFYZB 2
Project Name: SCHEDULE 123 4|12 34/1 23411 2 34/123 T4

|Septage Receiving Station Project listed in CIE? __No B “Safety I | Design/Arch |
Functional Area: !Coun(y wide Waste Water Projects Comp. Plan reference: Mandate e Land/ROW [
Department: |Utilties LOS/Cancurrency Related: No Replace Construction
Location: County wide Growth Other & Operating Exp | . |
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT RATIONALE (Include Additional LOS Detalil, if necessary):

Design and construction of a septage receiving facility at one of PCU's regional wastewater treatment facility. Funded whole or in part via Federal American Rescue Plan Funds,

The project is planned to provide a facility for receiving septageftreating from contract haulers if a land
application moratorium is put into effect by the State,

OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT: Fund Cost Center | Rep| AGEMENT COUNTY PROPERTY NO.: NA

Fund 1 14501 300001109

Fund 2 42011 680536150

Fund 3 42111 680536150

Fund 4 42113 680536150

Fund 5 11150 680536150

FY24 ] ‘ Proposed Project
Prior Cum. FY24 Projected FY2§ FY26 Fyar FY28 | FY29 Future Years Total
| EXPENDITURE PLAN [
Design/Arch/Eng. 209,876 | 300,000 399,408 700,000 100,000 0 0 [ 0 1,409,284 [
Land (or ROW) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i 0 0 ~
Construction 0 4,400,000 400,000 8,500,000 4000000 0 0 o 0 12,900,000
.Other-Opsrating Expense _651 365,000 200,000 350,000 270,000 0 (4] N 0 OI 820,661 \-\ ‘ _:?'l‘.. /
Equipment/software 0 0 0 0 0 oi 0 0 of 0 g it
Total Project Cost 210,527 5,065,000 999,409 9,550,000 4,370,000 0 [ [ 0 15,129,936
FUNDING PLAN
42431, 42611, 42433 Bonds 30,180 0 0 0 o ol 0 0 0 30,180
_42011 Water/Sewer Rates 2,8;6 0 0 d' oi 0. 0 - 0 0 2,886
42113 Connection Fees (Sewer) 0i 1,531,274 o 3,59.843 3,060,938'_ a - 0 0 0 ;,400.781
) S"""‘g‘i’o'::f:;‘l’j’c‘go?““°"s 0 320,000 320,000) 1,309,083 1,309,062 0 0 0 0 2,938,126
14501 ARP CLFRF 177,461 3,213,727 679,409 4,901,004 0 o 0 0 0| 5,767,964
Yotal Funding 210,527 5,065,000 999,409 9,550,000 4,370,000 0 [} o 0 15,129,936
OPERATING BUDGET IMPACT

Personnel Services
Non-Personnel
Capital
Total Operating 0 o 0 0 L] 0




FUND

BATCH NAME:
SUBMITTED BY:
PREPARED BY:
JOURNAL CATEGORY:

COST CENTER

BUDGET REVISION JOURNAL

Eric W Phillips

Budget Revision (CIP)

ACCOUNT

PROJECT

AREA TBD

Apr/2025

MONTH/YEAR - G/L. PERIOD

BD APPROVAL DATE (IF APPLICABLE)
SIGN AND LIST DATE POSTED

(5) 9) @ ‘ (7) ‘ 2) I CREDIT ‘DESCRIPTION
42113 680536150 5666000 6873001 00 0000000 $ 18,343,741.00 [ § - [Transfer from 42113.680536150.5998140
42113 680536150 5998140 0000000 00 0000000 $ - $ 18,343,741.00 |Transfer to 42113.680536150.5666000.6873001

$18,343,741

$18,343,741




Exhibit A
Polk County Utilities
Fiscal Year 2024/2025 Utilities - CIP Expansion
Community Investment Program Budget Amendment

Project Description Oracle Funding # Increase Decrease
42113 Fund Adjustments
Septage Receiving Station 42113.680536150.5666000. 6873001 $ 18,343,741 $ -
Utility Capital Reserves 42013.680536150.5998140 $ - $ 18,343,741

Total 42111 Adjustments $ 18,343,741 § 18,343,741




